Warren County Board of Superdisors Proclamation

WHEREAS, Warren County recognizes the importance of giving children permanent, safe and loving families through adoption; and

WHEREAS, more than 123,000 children in the United States foster care system are waiting to be adopted; and

WHEREAS, finding families is our goal for waiting children in Warren County, because all children need love, support, security and deserve a place to call home; and

WHEREAS, adoptive parents open their hearts and homes to these children, providing them with love, hope, guidance and the opportunity for a better future; and

WHEREAS, it is appropriate for all Warren County citizens to recognize the large number of children waiting to be adopted, and the outstanding commitment and service provided by dedicated adoptive parents; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, that I, Kevin B. Geraghty, Chairman of the Warren County Board of Supervisors, do hereby proclaim November 2013 as

ADOPTION AWARENESS MONTH

throughout Warren County and urge all citizens to celebrate and honor families that grow through adoption, as well as to recognize the dedicated efforts of those agencies in both the public and private sector that work towards ensuring that every child has a stable and loving family environment.

Dated: October 18, 2013

Kin B. Magg

Kevin B. Geraghty, Chairman Warren County Board of Supervisors